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Wash i Monitoring
A & Rinse Area
' LCL: VCL

FriToiz
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TACTICAL FIELD CARE

MARCH PAWS

DURING LIFE-THREATENING AFTER LIFE-THREATENING

DHAZ

M MASSIVE BLEEDING #1 Priority

P ran
‘ AIRWAY
A AnTIBIOTICS

IR RESPIRATION (breathing)
W' wounps
£ CIRCULATION
§ SPLINTING
H HYPOTHERMIA/
HEAD INJURIES

IFAK {E A & EH14E MARCH PAWS 2/ 48 0=

% Module 6: Massive Hemorrhage Control DHA= % Module 6: Massive Hemorrhage Control DHAZ
TOURNIQUETS IN : SAM JUNCTIONAL N
TACTICAL FIELD CARE TOURNIQUET

T

@ >

e e &

UseaTQtocontrol  Apply directly toskin  TQs need to be applied Time of TQ that is
life-threatening external 2-3 INCHES ABOVE rapidly. The bleeding placed should be
hemorrhage that is THE BLEEDING SITE  should be stopped documented during the
anatomically amenable WITHIN ONE MINUTE  TFC and NOT the CUF

If bleeding is NOT Targeted compression devices For effective hemorrhage control, an audible
';' T('1“ u:'e ur"f‘or uAtatN;ln controfled with the first an‘r:1 (:; :‘inu'!); secured phase (TCDs) must be positioned click should be heard when the belt and buckie
umatic amputation 1 5501y a second withi it TQ application time is. appropriately below the inguinal are appropriately secured; all slack must be
side-by-side with the first important in helping ligament to compress the large removed from the belt before TCD inflation
manage TQs vessels and control bleeding

1B M ERIE GBI E

% Module 6: Massive Hemorrhage Control DHA=
TOOLS FOR LIFE-THREATENING

HEMORRHAGE CONTROL
s [H A% @ SO T F S ~ BN E M40 ~ SRR AR

CoTCCC recommended HEMOSTATIC GAUZE  INJECTABLE DIRECT PRESSURE

LIMB TOURNIQUETS  and other dressings JEMosTATC, m;ﬁ” N Jg_‘zijjgﬁ'ﬁ% N ?ﬁﬂim% N ,f%[[ﬁﬁé%

i mE@men| ©

PRESSURE SAM
DELIVERY DEVICE JUNCTIONAL JUNCTIONAL JUNCTIONAL CLOSURE
TOURNIQUET TOURNIQUET TOURNIQUET DEVICE "

HUbm T
(BRI « ARHEI A S0 > @2 HH - 2023 4E8 H 11 HD
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Tt S B AR ~ HEE AR EE R SO AEAS IR ~ AEIEERAE - (PG
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LR TELEE - EEOREIATE

HITERIE(LRS ~ SHEEEEAT R « RN ENIEE SR - e HEE
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= MNE T AE (Texas A&M University » s
A&M B TAMU ) EXILHY 1876 4F o fi A= AT A
b > B RyORIriE(Houston) ~ ZEA7r(Dallas) B3 BT T
(Austin) = AT AT FUL - FEFRIE R = (& i ARfH B &
WA/ NI EEAS

TN 4T A RIS EY R LA SOESE P ~ 28R
S P LR ST & A (AR e S AGMASELOGO
550 49H 5,200 LR -

TEINE TREA 133 (EARE A E ~ 175 (EhE -2 EH ~ 92 (Bt
ErIEE M S 55 —HESE H nl A EEEE - 2R TREAE 2020 U.S. News
P TR HEL AT EE3EEE 70 fir > 1F 2016 FERRAY U.S. News HELH @ iy A
HTAZERZE TR R BB T UREN > EEZ T T2 - #- K- T
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H(Management) ~ M35 E S AHRBA SCHE AR 5 (Marketing, and Related Support
Services) ~ # S ERESERIHZE (Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies) ~ 22 (Agriculture)

/ii‘l;_ﬁ": o 12
2. TAEHERB(TEEX)fE /N
N TR T2 HEEE AR #S (Engineering TEXAS A&M ENGINEERING

Extension Service * f&if% TEEX ) ZEBIFR/A\SLHYE =3 k-!
@i~ SSEh I SRAIR TR By 5 | SEi%RE - MRS 2022 4

4T » TEEX F2k 5 EB S MNAIER 109 (#2521 EXTENSION SERVICE
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TEEX 1Y F 218 H A& MR s ~ B haflZd 4 ~ gt ~ &BF155E)

FagEL KB+ %% o fEBEINE T RKRELGIE » TEEX IR Z EER

10 The Texas A&M University (2023) About : https://www.tamu.edu/about/index.html > 1 §f p # : 2023 & 6 * 30 p -
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13 Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service [Internet]. TEEX : https://teex.org/ » i fr p #/ : 2023 # 6 * 30 p -
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TEEX Brayton Fire Training Field

Disaster City® / Rescue Campus /
Emergency Operations Training Center
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BRAYTON FIRE TRAINING FIELD
DISASTER CITY® & THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS TRAINING CENTER

Project and Classroom Numbers

Pump Operations Building

Pump Operations Building

Pump Operations Building

Pump Operations Building

TEEX Store

Industrial Classrooms A & B

Industrial Classrooms A & B

Pump/Vehicle Maintenance
Shop

Pump Maintenance Shop

Portable Extinguisher Fires

Industrial Classroom

Industrial Bunker Gear
Drying Building

Industrial Office

Industrial Classrooms A & B

Industrial Office

Industrial Classrooms A & B

Industrial Classroom

H.D. Smith Operations Complex

ARFF Fires

Process Unit Fires

Pipe Rack Fires

Compressor Station Fires

Chemical Complex Fires

Special Hazard Area Fires

Pump Alley Fires

Aerial Cooler Fires

Loading Terminal Fires

Bulk Storage Fires

Rail Car Loading Rack Fires

Tank & Dike Fires

Structural Burn Complex Fires

Structural Burn Complex Fires

Sprinkler Systems

Warehouse Fires

Pat Barrett Bunker Gear
Building

Fixed System Classroom

Apartment Complex Fires

Annual Schools / Extension

Office / Gym
Recruit Classroom / Fire Station

58S Connex Burn Project Fires

59
60
61

Municipal / Leadership Office
Wastewater Control Building
Wastewater Treatment System

63

64
65
66
67
68
70
71
72

73

75
76
77

79
80
81

82
83

85
86
87
88
89
20
21
92
93
94
95

96

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Commercial / Retail Complex
Fires

Crude by Rail Fires

LPG Transport Fires

LPG Vapor Dispersion Fires

Well Head Fires

Fuel Tank Farm

EHS / Marine Office

Marine Classroom / First Aid

Breathing Apparatus Connex
Maze

Breathing Apparatus

Smokehouse Maze A & B

Drill Towers Shelter

Ladder Storage

A. Brick Tower

K. High Line

L. Slope Evac

Breathing Apparatus Facility

Marine Ship Deck Fires

Marine Ship Superstructure
Fires

Marine Ship Engine Room Fires

Industrial Technician Office /
Shop

Warehouse

WMD — EMS Shop

Field Maintenance Shop

LNG Fires/Auto Extrication Area

Extinguisher Refill

Ag Rescue / Auto Extrication

Hose Evolutions

Hose Loads

Salvage & Overhaul

Ladders Project

Emergency Operations Training
Center (EQOTC)

HazMat Leak Vessel Complex

HazMat Office

EMS Laboratory

EMS Classroom / Computer Lab

EMS Office

EMS Storage / EMS Classroom

HazMat Classroom / Marketing

Business Office

Curriculum Office

Certification / Evaluation Office

7 SR de it

29

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134

135
136

137

HazMat Classroom

HazMat Classroom

HazMat Chemical Complex

Warehouse Shelter

HazMat Multi-Use Shelter

HazMat Classroom

HazMat Technician Shop

HazMat Equipment Storage

HazMat Warehouse

Chemical Train Terminal

Freight Train Derailment

Protective Housing Project

Rescue / Disaster City Canine

Crane Operations Shelter

Exterior Shoring Shelter

Interior Shoring Shelter

Breaching / Breaking Tunnel
Shelter

Lifting / Moving Shelter

Passenger Train (7 cars)

Rescue / DC Warehouse / Shop

Rubble Pile #1

Single Family Building Collapse

Office Complex Building Col-
lapse

Strip Mall Collapse

Rubble Pile #2

Government Building Collapse

Multi-Purpose Building
Collapse

Canine Agility Area

Rubble Pile #3 / Professional
Bldg.

Rescue Training Facility

140 Rescue Vessels

B. |-Beam Tower

C. Slope Wall Vessel under
|-Beam Tower

D. Horizontal Vessel

E. Vertical Vessel

G. Distillation Column

. Cylinder Tanks

142 F. Rail Car

146

J. Scaffold Vessel
M. Hyperbaric Chamber
Drill Tower/Shelter
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Selecting personal Protective

% | per 8 € P o
3 !
, 2 W»\F.mmc“nﬁw Ilosey /@)' o Equipment (PPE)
R z Conrtao 79 ) Doy 4 ) + PPE selection depends L
W R R )
4 oot Pwrﬂ D f ~ Hazards present at
| M" sx incident
- Probable impact of
hazards based on role of

& HERMELCER(F )
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